

Vikas Gupta vs. HPSEB and others

CWPOA No.3977 of 2019

03.08.2022 Present Mr. Kulbhushan Khajura, Advocate for the petitioner.

CMP-T No.684 of 2022

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 3977 of 2019

List for final hearing on **13.10.2022**, as prayed for.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

3rd August, 2022
(shankar)