

**Vikas Gupta Versus Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board
Limited and others**

CWPOA No.3977 of 2019

12.11.2024 Present: Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

As prayed for by learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

November 12, 2024
[Bhardwaj]