

**Vikas Gupta versus Himachal Pradesh State  
Electricity Board Ltd. & ors.**

**CWPOA No.3977 of 2019**

**16.12.2024 Present:** Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1-HPSEBL.

None for remaining respondents.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. His name be reflected, as counsel for respondent No.1, in the Cause-List, henceforth.

As prayed for by Mr. Rahul Thakur, learned counsel for respondent No.1, list the matter after three weeks.

**December 16, 2024**  
*(Shivender)*

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**