

**Vikas Gupta vs. Himachal Pradesh State
Electricity Board Ltd. & others**

CWPOA No.3977 of 2019

25.02.2025 Present: Mr.P.K. Verma, Advocate vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria,
Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Thakur,
Advocate, for respondent No.1-HPSEBL.

None for remaining respondents.

Mr. Shekhar Badola appears for respondent No.1 and
seeks adjournment on the ground that original counsel Mr.Rahul
Thakur, Advocate, is not available on account of his personal
difficulty.

At this request, list the matter on 18th March, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

February 25, 2025
(vt)