

**Vikas Gupta Vs. Himachal Pradesh State
Electricity Board Ltd. and Ors.**

CWPOA No. 3977 of 2019

09.05.2025 **Present:** Mr. Pushpender Kumar Verma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.M. Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 2 to 15.

Mr. H.M. Thakur, learned counsel, appears for respondents No. 2 to 15 and submits that respondents No. 2 to 15 are represented by Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, but his name is not reflected in the cause list. On such count, an adjournment is sought. Allowed.

List on **15.07.2025**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

9th May, 2025
(sushma)