

Vikas Gupta vs. Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Ltd. &  
Ors.

**CWPOA No. 3977 OF 2019.**

15.07.2025 Present: Mr. Pushpender Kumar Verma, Advocate,  
vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondent No.1.

At the joint request of learned counsel  
for the parties, list on 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**  
(Jai)