

**Vikas Gupta versus H.P. State
Electricity Board Ltd. and others**

CWPOA No.3977 of 2019

17.10.2025 Present: Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned Vice Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after four weeks.

17th October, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge