

**Vikas Gupta versus Himachal Pradesh State
Electricity Board Ltd. & Others**

CWPOA No.3977 of 2019

12.12.2025. Present: Ms. Pallavi, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Pallavi, Learned Vice Counsel appearing for the petitioner, prays for adjournment.

Prayer not opposed.

List the matter after three weeks.

December 12, 2025

[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**