

**Vikas Gupta vs. Himachal Pradesh State
Electricity Board Ltd. & ors.**

CWPOA No.3977 of 2019

23.02.2026 Present: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Kul Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list for consideration on **23.03.2026**.

February 23, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**