

**Vikas Gupta vs. Himachal Pradesh State
Electricity Board Ltd. & Ors.**

CWPOA No.3977 of 2019

06.05.2026

Present: Mr. P.K. Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Kul
Bhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Ravinder Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

At the request of learned vice counsel for
the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to **03.06.2026**.

06th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**